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Canadian Radio-television and Conseil de la radiodiffusion et des
Telecommunications Commission télécommunications canadiennes

Telecom Order CRTC 2008-216

Ottawa, 6 August 2008

The Commission approves on a final basis the following tariff applications. The Commission
received no comments with respect to the applications. Revised tariff pages are to be issued
within 10 days of the date of this Order.

Applicant

Bell Aliant Regional Communications,
Limited Partnership

Bell Aliant Regional Communications,
Limited Partnership

Bell Aliant Regional Communications,
Limited Partnership

Bell Aliant Regional Communications,
Limited Partnership

Bell Canada

Bell Canada

Bell Canada

Bell Canada

MTS Allstream Inc.
Nexicom Telephones Inc.
Téléphone Milot inc.

TELUS Communications Company

Secretary General

Tariff Notice

198

199

200

201

7140
7141
7142
7143
654
31
38
309

309A

Date of application

27 June 2008

27 June 2008

2 July 2008

2 July 2008

27 June 2008
27 June 2008
2 July 2008
2 July 2008
27 June 2008
27 June 2008
27 June 2008

23 June 2008
3 July 2008
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