

Telecom Order CRTC 2008-216

Ottawa, 6 August 2008

The Commission **approves on a final basis** the following tariff applications. The Commission received no comments with respect to the applications. Revised tariff pages are to be issued within 10 days of the date of this Order.

Applicant	Tariff Notice	Date of application
Bell Aliant Regional Communications, Limited Partnership	198	27 June 2008
Bell Aliant Regional Communications, Limited Partnership	199	27 June 2008
Bell Aliant Regional Communications, Limited Partnership	200	2 July 2008
Bell Aliant Regional Communications, Limited Partnership	201	2 July 2008
Bell Canada	7140	27 June 2008
Bell Canada	7141	27 June 2008
Bell Canada	7142	2 July 2008
Bell Canada	7143	2 July 2008
MTS Allstream Inc.	654	27 June 2008
Nexicom Telephones Inc.	31	27 June 2008
Téléphone Milot inc.	38	27 June 2008
TELUS Communications Company	309 309A	23 June 2008 3 July 2008

Secretary General

This document is available in alternative format upon request, and may also be examined in PDF format or in HTML at the following Internet site: <u>http://www.crtc.gc.ca</u>

Canada